2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
  5° MAX
A
DIA
  E RAD
  (MAX GRIP) .005

See "Finish" note for explanation of code letters.
CODE:
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE:
Pin = 6Al-4V Titanium alloy per AMS4928 or AMS4967.
Pin = 160,000 psi tensile minimum and 95,000 psi shear minimum for sizes up to 3/4.
which HPL1422 oversize pin replaces.
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
Washer finish code
11
First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds of the pin
FINISH TABLE
11
34/16 Maximum Grip Length
18/32 or 9/16 Nominal Diameter Pin
Pin-Washer Assembly Part Number
HPL1422 NKM 18 NAPW 34
Pin Basic Part Number
Finish Code
2
Part Finish, Lube,
ID Code
Finish Lube Idenitfication
KM HI-KOTE™ 1 Aluminum Pigmented Coating
per Hi-Shear  Spec.  294
NKM HI-KOTE™ 1 NC Aluminum Pigmented Coating
per Hi-Shear  Spec.  294
APW HI-KOTE™ 1 Aluminum Pigmented Coating
per Hi-Shear  Spec.  294
NAPW HI-KOTE™ 1 NC Aluminum Pigmented Coating
per Hi-Shear  Spec.  294
Titanium